Dear Saqib,

Please go ahead , am just wondering that how he can appear in the Two jobs.

Thank you and regards. 

From: Saqib Atta <saqib@ctc.org.pk> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2019 5:54 PM
To: HAMMADI, Rusul <aminr@who.int>
Cc: FAROOQ, Zainab <farooqz@who.int>; AZIZ, Kalsoom <azizk@who.int>
Subject: Dual Job case Rawalpindi 

Respected Rusul Amin,

I have just received an un known call, who informed me about the UCPO Waqar Anjum (Rawalpindi) dual job in Government education department since January 2019. He also shared me an appointment letter of teachers (attached)  and same CNIC number mentioned in it (mentioned on 1st number of 2nd paragraph).
We will issue him show cause Notice and also contact his education department for the confirmation. You are requested to approve the attached action sheet for further process.


Regards,


Saqib Atta
Regional Co-ordinator 
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.           
Cell: 0345-5009369
 www.ctc.org.pk  
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